## HB0570/489330/1

#### BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 570 (Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "<u>Cost</u>" insert "<u>Alteration and</u>"; in line 5, before "<u>altering</u>" insert "<u>altering the determination of the amount of the standard deduction</u> <u>allowed for an individual under the Maryland income tax</u>;"; in lines 6 and 9, in each instance, strike "<u>State</u>" and substitute "<u>Maryland</u>"; in line 7, after "<u>adjustment</u>;" insert "<u>providing for the application of this Act</u>;"; and strike beginning with "<u>a</u>" in line 8 down through "<u>deductions</u>" in line 9 and substitute "<u>the standard deduction</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 15, 19, and 22, strike "\$2,000", "\$4,000", and "\$4,000", respectively, and substitute "**<u>\$2,250</u>**", "**<u>\$4,500</u>**", and "**<u>\$4,500</u>**", respectively.

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 8, before the period insert "<u>, and shall be applicable to all taxable years beginning after December 31, 2017</u>".